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2016 CSL South Varsity Championship - 2/13/2016

Results
 
#1  Boys 1 mtr Diving

CSL South: 520.65 2015! Aaron Ach

Pool: 555.40 2015$ Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ETHS SOAnolick, Harel1 505.95   16.0

ETHS FRNelson, Trevor2 487.25   13.0

GBS SRTener, Patrick3 404.50   12.0

NT SORosin, Cameron4 401.85   11.0

GBS SRBurke, Trevor5 397.00   10.0

NWST JRO'Shaughnessy, Brendan6 389.05   9.0

ETHS JRDobbs, Turner7 387.05   7.0

NT SROwen, George8 370.70   5.0

GBS SRHaffner, Hart9 340.75   4.0

NT SOConnolly, Jack10 328.35   3.0

NWST SOTerlizzi, Nico11 308.20   2.0

MSB JRUhlig, Emerson12 292.50   1.0

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

CSL South: 1:35.08 2012! New Trier

Mangan, Smith, Malone, Snyder

Pool: 1:31.68 2011$ Napreville Central

J Depew, S Van Deven, N Weeks, P May

AUTO NISCA  Automatic1:34.13

CONS NISCA Consideration1:35.69

IHSA1:37.60

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:36.19   32.0

Gridley, Ryan SO Scheinfeld, Charlie SO

Brooks, Danny SR Mech, Riley SR

24.90 26.25 21.7423.30

BNT2 1:36.78   26.0

Wilson, Tommy SO Robertson, Maxwell SR

Srivastava, Phillip JR Wipperfurth, Ryan SR

24.58 27.25 21.2523.70

AGBS3 1:37.64   24.0

Iida, Sam JR Mandell, Byron SR

Salganik, Sam SR Wells, Jack JR

24.13 27.98 22.1423.39

BGBS4 1:41.00   22.0

Dales, Peter SR Utter, Trevor SO

Park, Joseph JR Lee, Bryan JR

26.98 27.06 22.8024.16

AETHS5 1:41.03   20.0

Grossman Torres, Zach SR Alonso, Richard SR

McGuire, Sean JR Davis, Charlie SO

25.30 29.47 22.3123.95

BETHS6 1:44.69   18.0

Managlia, Danny JR Verrilli, Lucas SO

Andalman, Zack FR Fies, Thomas JR

25.82 29.66 23.1026.11

ANWST7 1:46.52   14.0

Paloma, Sam SO Khan, Mustafa JR

Velasco, Kenji JR Lee, William SR

27.95 30.38 23.3024.89

BNWST8 1:48.78   10.0

Villegas, Simon SR Brace, Lucas SR

Orynczak, Adam SR Bochnia, Sam JR

28.47 30.59 24.9724.75

AMSB9 1:51.18   8.0

Rink, Jake JR Brosnan, Conor SR

Ferraro, Connolly FR Clauss, Zach SR

27.97 31.95 23.6727.59

BMSB10 1:56.18   6.0

Ebling, Everett SO Tobler, Patrick FR

Wesselkamper, Colin JR Wagner, Luke FR

31.63 33.03 23.8227.70

AWHS11 2:07.51   4.0

Sanchez, Luis JR Castellanos, Kadir JR

Howard, Tyler JR Janis, Trevor SO

36.13 36.16 27.5027.72

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard Free

CSL South: 1:40.67 2008! Colin Cordes

Pool: 1:35.60 2013$ Reed Malone

AUTO NISCA  Automatic1:39.07

CONS NISCA Consideration1:40.69

IHSA1:44.63

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBS SRHagerty, Tommy1 1:43.94   16.0

23.77 25.96 27.4826.73

NT SRKinsella, Willie2 1:45.47   13.0

24.88 26.28 27.6126.70

NT SOGridley, Patrick3 1:46.62   12.0

24.97 26.97 27.1127.57

NT JRDrake, Patrick4 1:47.45   11.0

24.08 26.42 29.0427.91

ETHS JRZiolkowski, Evan5 1:48.34   10.0

25.04 26.65 28.6827.97

ETHS SODillon, Aidan6 1:49.21   9.0

25.50 27.32 27.9128.48

GBS SRBrinkmann, William7 1:50.44   7.0

24.71 27.42 29.6528.66

GBS SOShechtman, Nick8 1:50.64   5.0

24.77 27.74 29.2628.87

ETHS SRHolm-Drumgole, Vincent9 1:52.85   4.0

25.43 28.16 29.9729.29

MSB SOClauss, Evan10 1:53.97   3.0

26.25 28.62 29.0130.09

NWST FRGuerrero, Xander11 1:56.05   2.0

27.15 29.57 29.5829.75

MSB SRReinhard, Robert12 1:58.84   1.0

26.93 29.35 31.8330.73

NWST SRDurakovic, Adrian13 1:59.08

27.13 30.85 29.1431.96

NWST SOPurelku, Albijon14 1:59.53

27.58 30.19 30.4231.34

MSB SOEbling, Everett15 2:04.15

28.80 32.21 30.7332.41

WHS JRJohnson, Kendall16 2:39.07

32.59 38.95 45.0142.52

WHS JRPadilla, Nestor17 2:40.62

36.32 41.00 40.7342.57

WHS SRSanchez-Venegas, Erick18 2:44.09

37.15 40.76 42.2343.95

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard IM

CSL South: 1:52.40 2014! Jeff Park

Pool: 1:48.15 2001$ Dan Trupin

AUTO NISCA  Automatic1:50.28

CONS NISCA Consideration1:52.59

IHSA1:58.14

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBS JRIida, Sam1 1:52.47   16.0

24.60 28.32 25.8733.68

NT JRKaminsky, Jakob2 1:59.14   13.0

25.50 31.17 28.9233.55

NT SOGridley, Ryan3 1:59.91   12.0

26.18 30.74 27.0135.98

NT JRWalter, Jack4 2:00.86   11.0

25.72 31.49 27.8135.84

GBS SRDales, Peter5 2:02.47   10.0

26.24 30.70 29.5635.97

GBS JRPark, Joseph6 2:02.93   9.0

25.61 31.75 29.1636.41

ETHS SRGrossman Torres, Zach7 2:04.48   7.0

26.75 31.23 28.4138.09

ETHS JRFies, Thomas8 2:04.85   5.0

27.34 31.46 30.3035.75

ETHS SRAlonso, Richard9 2:06.68   4.0

27.47 31.52 31.0336.66

MSB FRWagner, Luke10 2:10.83   3.0

28.83 32.86 29.5239.62

NWST SOBobiles, Jacob11 2:14.73   2.0

27.25 35.17 31.2441.07

NWST SOPaloma, Sam12 2:15.85   1.0

29.09 33.03 32.0541.68

MSB FRTobler, Patrick13 2:16.21

30.38 34.48 31.3240.03

WHS JRHoward, Tyler14 2:16.49

28.71 34.95 30.7642.07

MSB SRBrosnan, Conor15 2:20.92

31.02 35.97 34.7839.15

NWST JRKhan, Mustafa16 2:21.61

29.83 39.34 33.7838.66

WHS SORosales, Brian17 3:14.40

42.78 58.17 39.5853.87

 
#5  Boys 50 Yard Free

CSL South: 20.77 2010! Dominik Cubelic

Pool: 19.80 2013$ Connor Black

AUTO NISCA  Automatic20.72

CONS NISCA Consideration21.04

IHSA21.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS SRLafont-Mueller, Adrian1 22.27   16.0

ETHS FRDe Gouvea, Rafael2 22.32   13.0

NT SOOhr, Pierson3 22.46   12.0

NT SRWipperfurth, Ryan4 22.47   11.0

NT SRMech, Riley5 22.56   10.0

ETHS SODavis, Charlie6 22.93   9.0

GBS JRWells, Jack7 23.23   7.0

GBS SRMandell, Byron8 23.26   5.0
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GBS SOUtter, Trevor9 23.30   4.0

MSB SRSibiga, Victor10 23.32   3.0

NWST JROribello, Fredrich11 23.52   2.0

MSB SRClauss, Zach12 23.55   1.0

NWST SRLee, William13 24.44

NWST SRBrace, Lucas14 24.51

MSB SRGiblin, Jason15 24.93

WHS SOJanis, Trevor16 26.91

WHS JRPetruska, Billy17 27.35

WHS JRArizmendi, Michael18 28.03

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CSL South: 50.05 2015! Murphy McQuet

Pool: 46.71 2013$ Connor Black

AUTO NISCA  Automatic49.37

CONS NISCA Consideration50.27

IHSA52.59

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS JRMcGuire, Sean1 53.75   16.0

25.21 28.54

NT SRBrooks, Danny2 54.08   13.0

25.45 28.63

GBS JRPark, Joseph3 54.17   12.0

25.36 28.81

NT SRMech, Riley4 54.43   11.0

25.79 28.64

ETHS FRDe Gouvea, Rafael5 55.52   10.0

25.93 29.59

NT JRSrivastava, Phillip6 56.60   9.0

24.90 31.70

NWST JRVelasco, Kenji7 56.98   7.0

25.46 31.52

GBS FRKang, Anthony8 56.99   5.0

26.64 30.35

MSB SOClauss, Evan9 57.10   4.0

26.76 30.34

NWST SROrynczak, Adam10 57.81   3.0

26.53 31.28

GBS SOLoughran, Eddie11 57.83   2.0

26.94 30.89

ETHS FRAndalman, Zack12 58.65   1.0

26.62 32.03

MSB JRRink, Jake13 1:01.91

27.86 34.05

MSB JRWesselkamper, Colin14 1:03.31

29.16 34.15

NWST JRBochnia, Sam15 1:04.13

29.55 34.58

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

CSL South: 45.75 2010! Dominik Cubelic

Pool: 43.51 2003$ Matt Grevers

AUTO NISCA  Automatic45.28

CONS NISCA Consideration45.97

IHSA47.78

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOScheinfeld, Charlie1 47.33   16.0

22.97 24.36

GBS SRSalganik, Sam2 48.09   13.0

23.18 24.91

ETHS SRLafont-Mueller, Adrian3 48.53   12.0

24.32 24.21

NT SOOhr, Pierson4 49.05   11.0

23.55 25.50

NT SRKinsella, Willie5 49.26   10.0

23.53 25.73

ETHS JRZiolkowski, Evan6 49.83   9.0

23.99 25.84

GBS JRLee, Bryan7 50.62   7.0

24.07 26.55

GBS SRBrinkmann, William8 51.29   5.0

24.52 26.77

ETHS SRHolm-Drumgole, Vincent*9 51.33   3.5

24.75 26.58

MSB SRSibiga, Victor*9 51.33   3.5

24.63 26.70

NWST JROribello, Fredrich11 52.29   2.0

25.23 27.06

NWST SOBobiles, Jacob12 52.94   1.0

25.30 27.64

NWST SRVillegas, Simon13 52.95

25.52 27.43

MSB SRGiblin, Jason14 53.01

25.85 27.16

MSB SRReinhard, Robert15 53.30

25.46 27.84

WHS JRPetruska, Billy16 1:02.25

29.71 32.54

WHS JRArizmendi, Michael17 1:05.13

31.15 33.98

WHS JRJohnson, Kendall18 1:08.02

31.57 36.45

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

CSL South: 4:36.70 2010! CJ Smith

Pool: 4:21.04 2011$ Danny Thomson

AUTO NISCA  Automatic4:29.64

CONS NISCA Consideration4:34.58

IHSA4:45.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBS JRIida, Sam1 4:36.33!   16.0

25.71 27.86 28.0528.29

28.31 28.19 28.76 28.87

26.59 25.70

GBS SRHagerty, Tommy2 4:46.79   13.0

26.00 28.45 29.4429.14

29.31 29.47 29.86 29.75

27.70 27.67

NT JRWalter, Jack3 4:49.31   12.0

26.53 28.67 29.1029.39

29.25 29.71 29.66 29.66

28.92 28.42

NT SRRobertson, Maxwell4 4:50.26   11.0

26.15 28.94 29.5829.71

29.03 29.40 29.58 29.80

29.54 28.53

ETHS SODillon, Aidan5 4:55.77   10.0

27.06 28.83 30.0929.29

30.31 29.91 30.27 30.21

30.11 29.69

NT JRDrake, Patrick6 4:57.70   9.0

26.67 28.82 29.8829.64

29.89 30.16 30.19 30.28

31.33 30.84

ETHS JRMcGuire, Sean7 4:59.06   7.0

26.86 30.41 30.0831.23

31.00 29.96 29.34 30.39

30.23 29.56

GBS SOLoughran, Eddie8 4:59.59   5.0

27.43 30.09 30.2630.09

30.21 30.48 30.53 30.61

30.84 29.05

MSB FRWagner, Luke9 5:09.18   4.0

27.46 30.01 30.8631.35

31.38 31.91 31.85 32.26

31.53 30.57

NWST FRGuerrero, Xander10 5:09.77   3.0

27.55 30.29 31.4930.98

32.21 32.51 32.28 32.17

30.79 29.50

ETHS JRManaglia, Danny11 5:18.47   2.0

26.88 31.19 31.8031.79

32.60 32.98 33.16 33.19

33.06 31.82

NWST SOPurelku, Albijon12 5:28.79   1.0

29.69 32.18 33.6033.45

33.56 34.19 33.46 33.40

32.93 32.33

MSB FRFerraro, Connolly13 5:32.16

27.52 32.02 33.5033.40

33.78 34.62 34.63 34.10

34.53 34.06

MSB SOEbling, Everett14 5:32.45

30.31 33.11 33.7133.25

34.70 33.78 34.27 34.40

33.22 31.70

WHS SRSanchez-Venegas, Erick15 7:37.66

38.14 43.76 46.4046.00

47.00 47.69 49.20 48.24

47.94 43.29
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WHS JRPadilla, Nestor16 7:39.25

39.45 45.05 48.4748.43

48.63 48.17 48.06 48.10

44.10 40.79

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

CSL South: 1:25.84 2013! New Trier

Tao,Schriescheim,Fotsch,Malone

Pool: 1:22.15 2009$ Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

AUTO NISCA  Automatic1:25.05

CONS NISCA Consideration1:26.40

IHSA1:27.88

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:27.57   32.0

Brooks, Danny SR Kinsella, Willie SR

Scheinfeld, Charlie SO Mech, Riley SR

22.26 22.20 21.8621.25

BNT2 1:28.46   26.0

Gridley, Patrick SO Ohr, Pierson SO

Wipperfurth, Ryan SR Walter, Jack JR

22.71 22.03 22.0121.71

AETHS3 1:29.18   24.0

Ziolkowski, Evan JR Davis, Charlie SO

De Gouvea, Rafael FR Lafont-Mueller, Adrian SR

23.03 22.25 21.6822.22

AGBS4 1:30.28   22.0

Hagerty, Tommy SR Mandell, Byron SR

Wells, Jack JR Lee, Bryan JR

22.61 22.65 22.6422.38

BGBS5 1:32.85   20.0

Schulte, Cameron FR Dales, Peter SR

Shechtman, Nick SO Utter, Trevor SO

23.96 22.83 22.9723.09

ANWST6 1:32.99   18.0

Velasco, Kenji JR Bobiles, Jacob SO

Lee, William SR Oribello, Fredrich JR

22.96 23.30 23.1323.60

BETHS7 1:34.65   14.0

Alonso, Richard SR Dillon, Aidan SO

Holm-Drumgole, Vincent SR Fies, Thomas JR

23.92 24.53 23.0023.20

AMSB8 1:34.90   10.0

Clauss, Zach SR Reinhard, Robert SR

Clauss, Evan SO Sibiga, Victor SR

24.22 23.69 23.0623.93

BNWST9 1:38.71   8.0

Brace, Lucas SR Khan, Mustafa JR

Orynczak, Adam SR Bochnia, Sam JR

24.89 24.70 24.7624.36

BMSB10 1:43.21   6.0

Wesselkamper, Colin JR Tobler, Patrick FR

Brosnan, Conor SR Giblin, Jason SR

26.29 25.91 24.0726.94

AWHS11 1:52.64   4.0

Janis, Trevor SO Petruska, Billy JR

Johnson, Kendall JR Arizmendi, Michael JR

27.88 20.96 28.4435.36

BWHS12 2:06.05   2.0

Rosales, Brian SO Sanchez, Luis JR

Sanchez-Venegas, Erick SR Padilla, Nestor JR

31.70 30.92 31.1732.26

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

CSL South: 50.52 2012! Jack Mangan

Pool: 48.07 2015$ Max St. George

AUTO NISCA  Automatic49.85

CONS NISCA Consideration51.13

IHSA53.63

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOGridley, Ryan1 53.31   16.0

26.20 27.11

NT SOWilson, Tommy2 53.34   13.0

25.55 27.79

NT SOGridley, Patrick3 53.82   12.0

26.53 27.29

GBS SRSalganik, Sam4 54.18   11.0

26.73 27.45

ETHS SRGrossman Torres, Zach5 54.52   10.0

26.45 28.07

ETHS JRManaglia, Danny6 55.47   9.0

26.94 28.53

GBS SOShechtman, Nick7 56.63   7.0

27.71 28.92

NWST SOPaloma, Sam8 59.37   5.0

28.99 30.38

MSB JRRink, Jake9 59.63   4.0

28.99 30.64

ETHS FRAndalman, Zack10 1:00.32   3.0

29.39 30.93

GBS SRDales, Peter11 1:00.85   2.0

29.49 31.36

NWST SRVillegas, Simon12 1:01.55   1.0

30.25 31.30

MSB FRFerraro, Connolly13 1:02.57

30.00 32.57

NWST SRDurakovic, Adrian14 1:03.16

30.89 32.27

WHS JRHoward, Tyler15 1:06.63

31.81 34.82

WHS JRSanchez, Luis16 1:21.31

39.18 42.13

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CSL South: 57.89 2014! Jeff Park

Pool: 53.80 2011$ Matt Elliott

AUTO NISCA  Automatic56.25

CONS NISCA Consideration57.49

IHSA1:00.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOScheinfeld, Charlie1 57.94   16.0

27.62 30.32

NT JRKaminsky, Jakob2 59.92   13.0

28.33 31.59

GBS SRMandell, Byron3 1:01.13   12.0

28.73 32.40

NT SRRobertson, Maxwell4 1:01.52   11.0

29.01 32.51

GBS FRSchulte, Cameron5 1:01.63   10.0

28.35 33.28

ETHS JRFies, Thomas6 1:01.65   9.0

29.06 32.59

GBS SOUtter, Trevor7 1:02.73   7.0

28.89 33.84

ETHS SRAlonso, Richard8 1:04.90   5.0

30.10 34.80

ETHS SOVerrilli, Lucas9 1:06.32   4.0

30.79 35.53

NWST JRKhan, Mustafa10 1:08.59   3.0

32.04 36.55

NWST SRBrace, Lucas11 1:08.96   2.0

31.93 37.03

MSB SRBrosnan, Conor12 1:10.43   1.0

32.28 38.15

MSB FRTobler, Patrick13 1:12.41

33.91 38.50

MSB JRWesselkamper, Colin14 1:15.37

35.72 39.65

WHS JRCastellanos, Kadir15 1:18.16

36.93 41.23

WHS SORosales, Brian16 1:34.50

44.08 50.42

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

CSL South: 3:08.19 2012! New Trier

Skinner, Mangan, Malone, Grodecki

Pool: 3:02.24 2009$ New Trier

J Jeffers, S Metz, N Killeen, M Dominski

AUTO NISCA  Automatic3:06.58

CONS NISCA Consideration3:09.68

IHSA3:13.84

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:13.54   32.0

Brooks, Danny SR Kinsella, Willie SR

Gridley, Ryan SO Gridley, Patrick SO

24.09 49.31 48.2922.99

22.55 47.70 22.94 48.24

AGBS2 3:14.85   26.0

Hagerty, Tommy SR Iida, Sam JR

Park, Joseph JR Salganik, Sam SR

23.88 49.02 47.3322.62

24.20 50.48 22.68 48.02

AETHS3 3:18.55   24.0

De Gouvea, Rafael FR Ziolkowski, Evan JR

Grossman Torres, Zach SR Lafont-Mueller, Adrian SR

24.07 50.21 49.9623.77

24.39 50.40 23.31 47.98
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BNT4 3:18.71   22.0

Wipperfurth, Ryan SR Drake, Patrick JR

Ohr, Pierson SO Walter, Jack JR

23.98 50.18 49.4623.19

23.06 49.06 23.51 50.01

BGBS5 3:22.27   20.0

Shechtman, Nick SO Brinkmann, William SR

Wells, Jack JR Lee, Bryan JR

24.52 50.99 50.2223.66

23.83 50.80 23.75 50.26

BETHS6 3:23.09   18.0

Davis, Charlie SO McGuire, Sean JR

Dillon, Aidan SO Managlia, Danny JR

24.45 50.93 51.8124.20

24.03 50.01 18.83 50.34

ANWST7 3:27.00   14.0

Velasco, Kenji JR Bobiles, Jacob SO

Lee, William SR Oribello, Fredrich JR

24.32 50.41 51.9224.41

25.23 53.36 24.07 51.31

AMSB8 3:28.28   10.0

Sibiga, Victor SR Clauss, Evan SO

Reinhard, Robert SR Rink, Jake JR

24.50 51.63 52.5225.00

24.46 51.10 24.87 53.03

BNWST9 3:40.37   8.0

Orynczak, Adam SR Bochnia, Sam JR

Villegas, Simon SR Durakovic, Adrian SR

25.74 53.33 56.3926.75

26.25 54.79 26.91 55.86

BMSB10 3:42.83   6.0

Giblin, Jason SR Ebling, Everett SO

Ferraro, Connolly FR Wagner, Luke FR

25.34 52.13 58.1728.13

26.52 57.21 26.16 55.32

AWHS11 4:10.41   4.0

Howard, Tyler JR Petruska, Billy JR

Janis, Trevor SO Arizmendi, Michael JR

26.92 55.98 1:03.5530.72

29.60 1:04.77 31.53 1:06.11

BWHS12 4:52.07   2.0

Johnson, Kendall JR Sanchez-Venegas, Erick SR

Padilla, Nestor JR Castellanos, Kadir JR

32.31 1:09.61 1:16.2535.78

36.15 1:13.37 34.83 1:12.84

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. New Trier 477

2. Glenbrook South 366

3. Evanston 341.5

4. Niles West 118

5. Maine South 74.5

6. Waukegan 16


